0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation
Dl Phone: 913-557-9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Verde Oil Company
Campbell #1-9-7

API #15-001-30,864
November 7-November 8, 2013

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
4 soil & clay 4
12 broken lime 16
35 lime 51
4 shale b5
2 lime Y
19 shale 76
19 lime 95
2 shale 97
30 lime 127 oil show
1 shale 128
21 lime 149 base of the Kansas City
97 shale 246
7 lime 253
32 shale 285
3 lime 288
18 shale 306
2 lime 308
4 shale 312
15 lime 27
16 shale 343
3 lime 344
28 shale 372
1 lime 373
36 shale 409
3 lime 412
1 coal 413
4 shale 417
12 lime 429
3 shale 432
6 lime 438
40 shale 478
16 lime 494
12 shale 506
4 lime 510
89 shale 599
2 lime 601
3 shale 604
1 coal 605

108 shale 113



Campbell #1-9-7
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.2'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 896'
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717 black, light odor

719 black & brown, light show

728

729

768

772 hard brown sand & shale, light bleeding
775 light brown sand, no show

779

790 light brown hard sand, light show

799

803 40% brown sand 60% shale, good bleeding
807 soft brown sand, good bleeding

811 60% brown sand 40% shale, good bleeding
814

828 soft brown sand, good bleeding

841 brown & grey, good bieeding (gassy)

854 black, minimal show

855

900 Mississippi

Set 22.2' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 6 sacks cement.

Set 888' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe,1 clamp, 1 baffle



